508538701 05/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI221093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Håkon Sagberg	08/07/2023
Jakob Vennerød	08/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SENSIBEL AS	
Street Address:	c/o Startup Lab, Oslo Science Park	
Internal Address:	Gaustadaleen 21	
City:	Oslo	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0349	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17775699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: docket-clearance-ip@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brad A. Schepers

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCTNT-144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Marley
SIGNATURE:	Cheryl Marley
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=PCTNT-144 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067358 FRAME: 0853

508538701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Håkon Sagberg of Nordbergveien 23, Oslo, Norway 0875 and Jakob Vennerød of Bestumveien 84H, Oslo, Norway 0283, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful Invention in an **OPTICAL MICROPHONE SUBSTRATE** for which Assignors have made application for Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, SENSIBEL AS of c/o Startup Lab, Oslo Science Park, Gaustadaleen 21, Oslo, Norway, 0349, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following information in items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

- (a) Filing Date of the Application: May 10, 2022
- (b) Patent Office Serial Number of the Application: 17/775,699

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Håkon Sagberg

Date: August 7, 20

Jakob Vennerød

Date: August 16, 2023

RECORDED: 05/09/2024

PATENT REEL: 067358 FRAME: 0854